
Grand Total

2014 10 276 570  304 942  139 230  95 710 6 727 513
2015 10 965 485 1 624 036 1 428 201  151 535 6 664 573
2016 9 670 732  637 475  483 871  52 326 5 629 319
2017 9 248 862  413 915  318 009  61 751 6 082 497
2018 8 497 730  300 987  178 940  83 792 5 839 045

2019 4 173 090  254 554  61 114  173 812 3 121 949
2020 5 906 489  211 572  154 050  28 113 5 111 103
2021 5 863 173  91 050  56 019  28 321 4 403 316
2022 5 046 755  146 081  52 644  71 462 3 973 304
2023 3 036 819  60 515  41 259  1 008 2 518 633

2024 3 654 259  49 483  8 086  5 380 3 109 346
Dec.  47 562   793 - -  27 987

2025 Jan.  91 417 - - -  81 958
Feb.  132 533 - - -  90 429
Mar.  118 598   238   238 -  110 821

Apr.  90 060  1 541  1 500   41  64 434
May  25 741 - - -  24 258
June  116 099 - - -  67 837

July  198 371   591   591 -  87 161
Aug.  70 385  1 498  1 498 -  47 739
Sep.  50 064  11 757  9 757 -  23 798

Oct.  90 950   838   838 -  66 662
Nov.  410 780   267   267 -  365 005
Dec.  103 873 - - -  93 484

1 498 870  16 730  14 689   41 1 123 587  275 883

- 71.7

Source: Department of Investment Review, M.O.E.A.. 
Note  ：From July 2002 to July 2003, data included the cases of Re-applied  Mainland Investment.
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D-7 Approved Indirect Mainland Investment by Area
Unit: US$ 1,000



2014 2 457 881  463 332 1 891 399 1 995 001 1 161 025
2015 2 288 663  659 322  850 400 2 065 777 1 469 726
2016 2 885 129  337 722  990 899 2 758 013  986 873
2017 2 325 097  676 413 1 010 262 2 029 473 1 111 762
2018 2 193 040 1 189 548  976 728 1 715 677 1 297 432

2019 1 434 068  386 851  405 998  589 362  434 850
2020 2 086 002  410 992 1 452 724  473 263  361 904
2021 2 669 936  369 612  459 012  778 382  632 416
2022 1 474 648  515 246 1 130 863  757 529  644 767
2023 1 250 125  309 197  217 020  350 011  323 369

2024  549 671  121 320 1 161 784  343 942  310 158
Dec.   866  18 000   42  1 472  1 472

2025 Jan.  61 765  6 108  2 465  8 987  8 987
Feb.  68 287   604   42  7 103  6 963
Mar.  84 804   150   6  2 539  2 496

Apr.  42 227 -  6 248  11 231  11 231
May  2 901  12 136   727   982   832
June  23 893  1 566  24 591  47 420  47 420

July  61 528  8 286  8 774  47 483  47 483
Aug.  43 426   140  2 063  20 288  2 195
Sep.  3 780  9 385   912  14 508  14 090

Oct.  39 015  2 368  21 237  23 450  14 901
Nov.  203 914   155  1 310  25 709  25 709
Dec.  19 331  7 218   262  10 331  8 249

 654 871  48 115  68 636  220 030  190 555

- 8.6
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